

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Respondent:	Mr J Mannan The Food Service Centre Limited	
Heard at:	Bristol Employment Tribunal	On: 16 March 2020
Before:	Employment Judge J Bax	
Representatior	1	

Claimant:	Ms Alwin (Counsel)
Respondent:	Ms K Zakzewska (Consultant)

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claims of unfair dismissal, notice pay/unpaid wages, breach of contract in relation to payment for the parcel shelf and a redundancy payment are dismissed upon their withdrawal by the Claimant.
- 2. The claim in relation to an inaccurate reference is withdrawn by the Claimant. The claim is not dismissed, pursuant to rule 52(a).
- 3. The employer's contract claim is dismissed upon its withdrawal by the Respondent.

Employment Judge J Bax 16 March 2020 Date:

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.